Hydra Balance Body Bar*

1V-11.385.01A
Phase Material Name
A KahlWax 6237 Rapeseed
A KahlWax 6607L MB Sunflower
A Apricot Kernel Oil
A Sweet Almond Oil
A Jojoba Qil
A Dermofeel Toco 70 non GMO
A Dehymuls PGPH
A MultiMoist CLR™
B Vitamin F forte
B Timica Orange 330FR
B Perfume Flower PCMF KVON

US INCI
Hydrogenated Rapeseed Oil

Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Wax
Ascorbyl Palmitate

Tocopherol

Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil

Prunus Armeniaca (Apricot) Kernel Oil
Sweet Almond Oil
Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Qil

Tocopherol
Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil

Polyglyceryl-2 Dipolyhydroxystearate

Fructooligosaccharides
Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water

Linoleic Acid
Linolenic Acid
Mica

Titanium Dioxide

Fragrance

Operating Instructions

Supplier
KahlWax

KahlWax

Gustav Heess
Gustav Heess
Gustav Heess

Evonik

BASF

CLR

CLR

BASF

Duellberg

% Material
41.65

12.00

15.00
10.00
11.80

0.10

1.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

0.45
100.00

Heat up A to 85-90°C. Homogenize for a short moment. Cool down under stirring to 75-80°C and add B. Mix until uniform and fill into

molds.

Directions for use:

Take the bar and glide over the skin. The formula will melt on the skin by body temperature. Enjoy the luxury velvet skin feel.

*developed by Kahlwax; www.kahlwax.com

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



