

Hydra Balance Body Bar* IV-11.385.01A

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	KahlWax 6237 Rapeseed	Hydrogenated Rapeseed Oil	KahlWax	41.65
A	KahlWax 6607L MB Sunflower	Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Wax Ascorbyl Palmitate Tocopherol Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil	KahlWax	12.00
A	Apricot Kernel Oil	Prunus Armeniaca (Apricot) Kernel Oil	Gustav Heess	15.00
A	Sweet Almond Oil	Sweet Almond Oil	Gustav Heess	10.00
A	Jojoba Oil	Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil	Gustav Heess	11.80
A	Dermofeel Toco 70 non GMO	Tocopherol Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil	Evonik	0.10
A	Dehymuls PGPH	Polyglyceryl-2 Dipolyhydroxystearate	BASF	1.00
A	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	3.00
В	Vitamin F forte	Linoleic Acid Linolenic Acid	CLR	3.00
В	Timica Orange 330FR	Mica Titanium Dioxide	BASF	2.00
В	Perfume Flower PCMF KVON	Fragrance	Duellberg	0.45
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Heat up A to 85-90°C. Homogenize for a short moment. Cool down under stirring to 75-80°C and add B. Mix until uniform and fill into molds.

Directions for use:

Take the bar and glide over the skin. The formula will melt on the skin by body temperature. Enjoy the luxury velvet skin feel.

*developed by Kahlwax; www.kahlwax.com

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com